




























































































A. Proposed Rate Schedule without RUS Grant: 

First 2000 Gallons @ $ 21.11 Minimum. 

Next 2000 Gallons @ $ 9.12 per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 2000 Gallons @ $ 8.20 per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 0 Gallons @ $ per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 0 Gallons @ $ per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next ff Gallons @ $ per 1,000 Gallons. 

All Over 6000 Gallons @ $ 7.66 per 1, 000 Gallons. 

Wholesale $ per 1, 000 Gallons. 

The above proposed rate, w ithout RUS grant, must be completed for each grant. If the 
applicant/engineer desires, there is no objection to recommending a proposed rate with 
an estimated RUS grant in the Table below. However, the preparer should remember that 
the Table (A) above must be completed prior to Table (B). 

B. Recommended Rate Schedule with RUS Grant: 

First 2000 Gallons @ $ 20.74 Minimum. 

Next 2000 Gallons @ $ 8.96 per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 2000 Gallons @ $ 8.06 per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 0 Gallons @ $ 0 per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 0 Gallons @ $ 0 per 1,000 Gallons. 

Next 0 Gallons @ $ 0 per 1,000 Gallons. 

All Over 6000 Gallons @ $ 7.53 per 1,000 Gallons. 

$ per 1,000 Gallons. 

If more than one rate, use additional sheets. 

See Proposed Rate Schedules attached 
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No Sewer Usage Changes 

XXIII. FORECAST OF SEWER USAGE - INCOME - EXISTING SYSTEM - EXISTING USERS 

Meter Average 
Size* Monthly Sewer Usage Average Rate Residential Non-Residential 

No. of Usage Income No. of Usage Income 
Users** (1000) Users (1000) 

0 - 2,000 Gallons 1,000 

2,000 - 3,000 Gallons 2,500 

3,000 - 4,000 Gallons 3,500 

4,000 - 5,000 Gallons 4,500 

5,000 - 6,000 Gallons 5,500 

6,000 - 7,000 Gallons 6,500 

7,000 - 8,000 Gallons 7,500 

8,000 - 9,000 Gallons 8,500 

9,000 - 10,000 Gallons 9,500 

518 
10,000 - 11,000 Gallons 10,500 

x 11,000 - 12,000 Gallons 11,500 

314 12,000 - 13,000 Gallons 12,500 

Inch 13,000 - 14,000 Gallons 13,500 

14,000 - 15,000 Gallons 14,500 

15,000 - 16,000 Gallons 15,500 

16,000 - 17,000 Gallons 16,500 

17,000 - 18,000 Gallons 17,500 

18,000 - 19,000 Gallons 18,500 

19,000 - 20,000 Gallons 19,500 

Gallons 
-- ---

Gallons -- ---
Gallons 

Sub-Total ~(___,_)~(___,_)~(___,_)~(___,_)~(___,_)~(___,_) 

) Average Monthly Rate ( 
"'-----'-

Average Monthly Usage ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of "meter settings". 
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Gallons 
Gallons 

1 Inch-- Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( )( )( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

11/z Gallons 
Inch Gallons 

Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

2Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

3Inch--
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

4Inch--
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of "meter settings". 
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Gallons ---
Gallons ---

5Inch--
Gallons ---
Gallons ---
Gallons ---
Gallons ---

Sub-Total ..__( ___.._) ..___( __.._) ..___( ___.._) _( ___...._) _( ____._) _( ___...._) 

Gallons ---
Gallons ---

6Inch--
Gallons ---
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total 

TOTALS 

---
---
---

_c ____._J _c ____._J _c ___._J _c ___._J _c ____._J ......_< ___._J 

..__( ___.._) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) _( ___...._) 

MULTI-FAMILY AND APARTMENT USER ANALYSIS 

If billed as a typical user, the information should be included in the residential information above. If not 
billed as a typical residential user, please explain below. 

• 

Number Number 
Nameo(Unit of Units of Meters Revenue Calculations 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 
** Number of users should reflect the actual number of"meter settings" . 

See Attached 
XXIV. FORECAST OF SEWER USAGE -INCOME -NEW USERS- EXTENSION ONLY 
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Meter Average 
Size* Monthly Sewer Usage Average Rate 

0 - 2,000 Gallons 1,000 

2,000 - 3,000 Gallons 2,500 

3,000 - 4,000 Gallons 3,500 

4,000 - 5,000 Gallons 4,500 

5,000 - 6,000 Gallons 5,500 

6,000 - 7,000 Gallons 6,500 

7,000 - 8,000 Gallons 7,500 

8,000 - 9,000 Gallons 8,500 

9,000 - 10,000 Gallons 9,500 

518 
10,000 - 11,000 Gallons 10,500 

x 11,000 - 12,000 Gallons 11,500 

314 12,000 - 13,000 Gallons 12,500 
Inch 13,000 - 14,000 Gallons 13,500 

14,000 - 15,000 Gallons 14,500 

15,000 - 16,000 Gallons 15,500 

16, 000 - 17, 000 Gallons 16, 5 00 

17, 000 - 18, 000 Gallons 17, 5 00 

18,000 - 19,000 Gallons 18,500 

19,000 - 20,000 Gallons 19,500 

Gallons -- ---
Gallons -- ---
Gallons 

Sub-Total 

Residential Non-Residential 

No. of Usage Income No. of Usage Income 
Users** (1000) Users (1000) 

,,___( ____._) ....__( ------"-) ( ) ....__( ____._) ....__( ------"-) ...__( ------"-) 

Average Monthly Rate ( ) 

Average Monthly Usage ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 
** Number of users should reflect the actual number of "meter settings". 
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Gallons 
Gallons 

llnch-- Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

11/i Gallons 
Inch Gallons 

Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

2/nch--
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

3/nch--
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

4/nch--
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

• Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of "meter settings". 

(20) 



Gallons 
Gallons 

5Inch--
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total 

Gallons 
Gallons 

6Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total 

TOTALS 

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

..__( __..._) ..__( __..._) ..__( _._) ..__( _._) ..__( _._) ...._( _._) 

..__( ___......) ..__( ___......) ...._( _._) ..__( ___......) ..__( __..._) ..__( __..._) 

..__( __..._) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ..__( _._) 

MULTI-FAMILY AND APARTMENT USER ANALYSIS 

If billed as a typical user, the information should be included in the residential information above. If not 
billed as a typical residential user, please explain below. 

• 

Number Number 
Name of Unit of Units o(Meters Revenue Calculations 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of "meter settings". 

See Attached 
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XXV. FORECAST OF WATER USAGE - INCOME- EXISTING SYSTEM - EXISTING USERS 

Meter Average 
Size* Monthly Sewer Usage Average Rate Residential Non-Residential 

No. of Usage Income No. of Usage Income 
Users** (1000) Users (1000) 

0 - 2,000 Gallons 1,000 

2,000 - 3,000 Gallons 2,500 

3,000 - 4,000 Gallons 3,500 

4,000 - 5,000 Gallons 4,500 

5,000 - 6,000 Gallons 5,500 

6,000 - 7,000 Gallons 6,500 

7,000 - 8,000 Gallons 7,500 

8,000 - 9,000 Gallons 8,500 

9,000 - 10,000 Gallons 9,500 

5/8 
I 0,000 - 11 ,000 Gallons 10,500 

x 11,000 - 12,000 Gallons 11 ,500 

3/4 12,000 - 13,000 Gallons 12,500 
Inch 

13,000 - 14,000 Gallons 13,500 

14,000 - 15,000 Gallons 14,500 

15,000 - 16,000 Gallons 15,500 

16,000 - 17,000 Gallons 16,500 

17,000 - 18,000 Gallons 17,500 

18,000 - 19,000 Gallons 18,500 

19,000 - 20,000 Gallons 19,500 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Sub-Total ( )( )( )( )( )( ) 

Average Monthly Rate ~ ) 

Average Monthly Usage ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 
** Number of users should reflect the actual number of " meter settings" . 
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POWELLS VALLEY WATER DISTRI CT 

Exist ing Billing Analysis Res idential Non-Residential I Commercial 
----------- --------------

Average 

Usage 

Average No . of 

Monthly Water Usage Rate Bills Usage Income 

0 -
2,000 -

3,000 -

4,000 -

5,000 -

6,000 -

7,000 -

8,000 -

9,000 -

I 0,000 -

11 ,000 -

12,000 -

13,000 -

14,000 -

15,000 -

16,000 -

17,000 -

18,000 -

19,000 -

20,000 -

25,000 -

30,000 -

35,000 -

40,000 -

45,000 -

50,000 -

60,000 -

70,000 -

80,000 -

90,000 -

Sub-total 

2,000 

3,000 

4,000 

5,000 

6,000 

7,000 

8,000 

9,000 

10,000 

11 ,000 

12,000 

13,000 

14,000 

15,000 

16,000 

17,000 

18,000 

19,000 

20,000 

25,000 

30,000 

35,000 

40,000 

45,000 

50,000 

60,000 

70,000 

80,000 

90,000 

100,000 

LARGE USERS > 100,000 G 

1,000 

2,500 

3,500 

4,500 

5,500 

6,500 

7,500 

8,500 

9,500 

10,500 

11 ,500 

12,500 

13,500 

14,500 

15,500 

16,500 

17,500 

18,500 

19,500 

22,500 

27,500 

32,500 

37,500 

42,500 

47,500 

55,000 

65,000 

75,000 

85,000 

95,000 

$20.74 

25.22 

34. 18 

42.69 

50.75 

58.55 

66.08 

73.6 1 

8 1.1 4 

88.67 

96.20 

103.73 

111.26 

11 8.79 

126.32 

133.85 

141.38 

148.9 1 

156.44 

179.03 

2 16.68 

254.33 

29 1.98 

329.63 

367.28 

423.75 

499.05 

574.35 

649.65 

724.95 

1 4 12,520 $3, 11 5.88 

2 197,400 1,496.02 

3 20.74 

4 20 .74 

5 20.74 

Sub-total 0 

TOTAL FOR ALL USERS 

PSC Report Figures 

Gra nd Total A ll Users 

9469 9,469,000 

5374 13,435 ,000 

45 11 15, 788,500 

2979 13,405 ,500 

1760 9,680,000 

1077 7,000,500 

629 4,717,500 

376 3, 196,000 

233 2,2 13,500 

138 1,449,000 

78 897,000 

59 737,500 

56 756,000 

36 522,000 

32 496,000 

19 3 13,500 

14 245,000 

14 259,000 

14 273,000 

32 720,000 

25 687,500 

12 390,000 

3 112,500 

42,500 

2 95,000 

39 2, 145,000 

65,000 

0 
85,000 

0 

$ 196,387.06 

135,532.28 

I 54, 185.98 

127, 173.51 

89,320.00 

63,052.97 

41 ,561.18 

27,675.48 

18,904.46 

12,235.77 

7,503.21 

6, 11 9.78 

6,230.28 

4,276.26 

4,042.08 

2,543.06 

1,979.25 

2,084.67 

2, 190.09 

5,728.80 

5,4 16.88 

3,051.90 

875.93 

329.63 

734.55 

16,526.25 

499.05 

0.00 

649.65 

0.00 

26,984 89, 196,000 $936,809.97 

4 

0 
0 

0 
0 

4 

1,650,080 

0 
0 

0 
0 

1,650,080 

$ 12,463.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 12,463 .50 

26,988 90,846,080 $949,273.47 

26988 89, 11 3,000 $949,989 

No . of 

Bills Usage Income 

586 

2 19 

118 

81 

49 

27 

29 

20 

28 

20 

15 

5 
12 

7 

10 

4 
7 

4 

7 

14 

9 

11 

15 

10 

5 

10 

3 

0 
5 

1,3 3 1 

586,000 

547,500 

4 13,000 

364,500 

269,500 

175,500 

2 17,500 

170,000 

266,000 

2 10,000 

172,500 

62,500 

162,000 

101 ,500 

155,000 

66,000 

122,500 

74,000 

136,500 

3 15,000 

247,500 

357,500 

562,500 

425,000 

237,500 

550,000 

195,000 

0 
425,000 

95,000 

0 

7,682,000 

0 0 
61 12,04 1,400 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

61 12,04 1,400 

12, 153.64 

5,523. 18 

4,033 .24 

3,457.89 

2,486.75 

1,580.72 

1,9 16. 18 

1,472.10 

2,271.78 

1,773 .30 

1,442.93 

518.63 

1,335.06 

831.50 

1,263.15 

535.38 

989.63 

595.62 

1,095 .05 

2,506.35 

1,950.08 

2,797.58 

4,379.63 

3,296.25 

1,836.38 

4,237.50 

1,497. 15 

0.00 

3,248.25 

724.95 

0.00 

$7 1,750 

$0.00 

9 1,257.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$9 1,257.34 

1392 19,723,400 $163,007.14 

1392 20 182,000 $ 162,285 

28380 110,569,480 $1,11 2,280.61 



Gallons 

Gallons 

1 Inch --
Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Sub-Total ( )( )( ) ( )( ) ( ) 

Gallons 

Gallons 

I Y2 Gallons 

Inch Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 

Gallons 

2 Inch --
Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 
Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 

Gallons 

3 Inch --
Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 

Gallons 

4 Inch --
Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 
Sub-Tota l ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size 
of water meter. 

** Number of users sho uld reflect the actual number of " meter sett ings" . 

(23) 



Gallons 
Gallons 

5 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total 

Gallons 
Gallons 

6 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total 

TOTALS 

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

......_( __._) ......_( __._) ......_( __._) ......_( ___._) _,__( ___._) _,__( ____,_) 

......_( __._) ......_( ___._) ......_( ___._) _,__( ___._) _,__( ___._) _,__( ____,_) 

......_( ___._) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ...._( ___._) 

MULTI-FAMILY AND APARTMENT USER ANALYSTS 

If billed as a typical user, the information should be included in the residential information above. If not 
billed as a typical residential user, please explain below. 

Number Number 
Name of Unit of Units of Meters Revenue Calculations 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based· on size 
of water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of" meter settings" . 
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See Attached 
XXVI . FORECAST OF WATER USAGE - INCOME - NEW USERS - EXTENSION ONLY 

Meter Average 
Size* Month!):'. Sewer Usage Average Rate Residential Non-Residential 

No. of Usage Income No. of Usage Income 
Users** (1000) Users (1000) 

0 - 2,000 Gallons 1,000 

2,000 - 3,000 Gallons 2,500 

3,000 - 4,000 Gallons 3,500 

4,000 - 5,000 Gallons 4,500 

5,000 - 6,000 Gallons 5,500 

6,000 - 7,000 Gallons 6,500 

7,000 - 8,000 Gallons 7,500 

8,000 - 9,000 Gallons 8,500 

9,000 - 10,000 Gallons 9,500 

5/8 
I 0,000 - 11 ,000 Gallons 10,500 

x 11 ,000 - 12,000 Gallons 11 ,500 

3/4 12,000 - 13,000 Gallons 12,500 
Inch 

13,000 - 14,000 Gallons 13,500 

14,000 - 15,000 Gallons 14,500 

15,000 - 16,000 Gallons 15,500 

16,000 - 17,000 Gallons 16,500 

17,000 - 18,000 Gallons 17,500 

18,000 - 19,000 Gallons 18,500 

19,000 - 20,000 Gallons 19,500 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Gallons 

Sub-Total ( )( )( )( )( )( ) 

Average Monthly Rate ( ) 

Average Monthly Usage ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size of 
water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of " meter settings". 
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Gallons 
Gallons 

1 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

I Yi Gallons 
Inch Gallons 

Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

2 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 

Gallons --
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

3 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

4 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not requ ired un less d ifferent sewer rates are charged based on size of 
water meter. 

** Number of users should reflect the actual number of " meter settings". 
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Gallons 
Gallons 

5 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

Gallons 
Gallons 

6 Inch --
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 
Gallons 

Sub-Total ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

TOTALS ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) 

MULTI-FAMILY AND APARTMENT USER ANALYSIS 

If billed as a typical user, the information shou ld be included in the residential information above. If not 
billed as a typical residential user, please explain below. 

Number Number 
Name of Unit of Units of Meters Revenue Ca lculations 

Breakdown of meter size usage is not required unless different sewer rates are charged based on size of 
water meter. 
** Number of users shou ld reflect the actual number of " meter settings". 

See Attached 
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XXVII. CURRENT OPERATING BUDGET- (SEWER SYSTEM) 
(As of the last full operating year.) 

A. Operating Income: 

Sewer Revenue 

Late Charge Fees 

Other (Describe) 

Less Allowances and Deductions 

Total Operating Income 

B. Operation and Maintenance Expenses: 

$ ________ _ 

( ) 

$ ________ _ 

(Based on Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners) 

Operation Expense 

Maintenance Expense 

Customer Accounts Expense 

Administrative and General Expense 

Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses 

Net Operating Income 

C. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits 

Other (Identify) 

Total Non-Operating Income 

D. Net Income 

E. Debt Repayment: 

RUS Interest 

R US Principal 

Non-R US Interest 

Non-R US Principal 

Total Debt Repayment 

F. Balance Available for Coverage 

(28) 

$ ---------

$ -------~ 
$ -------~ 

$ ---------

$ ---------

$ ---------

$ ________ _ 

$ ________ _ 

$ ________ _ 



XXVIII. PROPOSED OPERA TING BUDGET- (SEWER SYSTEM) - EXISTING SYSTEM AND NEW 
USERS (J51 Full Year of Operation) Year Ending 

A. Operating Income: 

Sewer Revenue 

Late Charge Fees 

Other (Describe) 

Less Allowances and Deductions 

Total Operating Income 

B. Operation and Maintenance Expenses: 

$ ___ __;_o ___ _ 

( ) 

$ ________ _ 

(Based on Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners) 

Operation Expense 

Maintenance Expense 

Customer Accounts Expense 

Administrative and General Expense 

Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses 

Net Operating Income 

C. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits 

Other (Identify) 

Total Non-Operating Income 

D. Net Income 

E. Debt Repayment: 

RUS Interest 

R US Principal 

Non-R US Interest 

Non-R US Principal 

Total Debt Repayment 

F. Balance Available for Coverage 

(29) 

$ 
~--------

$ --------­

$ ---------

$ 
~--------

$ ________ _ 

$ ________ _ 

$ ---------



XXIX. PROPOSED OPERA TING BUDGET - (SEWER SYSTEMl - NEW USERS - EXTENSION 
ONLY (P' Full Year of Operation) Year Ending 

A. Operating Income: No New Users 

Sewer Revenue $ 

Late Charge Fees 

Other (Describe) 

Less Allowances and Deductions 

Total Operating Income $ 

B. Operation and Maintenance Expenses: 
(Based on Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners) 

Operation Expense $ 

Maintenance Expense 

Customer Accounts Expense 

Administrative and General Expense 

Total Operating and Maintenance Expenses $ 

Net Operating Income $ 

c. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits $ 

Other (Identify) 

Total Non-Operating Income $ 

D. Net Income $ 

E. Debt Repayment: 

R US Interest $ 

R US Principal 

Non-R US Interest 

Non-R US Principal 

Total Debt Repayment $ 

F. Balance Available for Coverage $ 
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xxx. CURRENT OPERA TING BUDGET - (WATER SYSTEM) SEE ATTACHED 
(As of the last fu ll operating year.) 

A. Operating Income: 

Sewer Revenue $ 

Disconnect/Reconnect/Late Charge Fees 

Other (Describe) 

Less Allowances and Deductions ( ) 

Total Operating Income $ 

B. Operation and Maintenance Expenses: 
(Based on Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners) 

Source of Supply Expense $ 

Pumping Expense 

Water Treatment Expense 

Transmission and Distribution Expense 

Customer Accounts Expense 

Administrat ive and General Expense 

Total Operating Expenses $ 

Net Operating Income $ 

C. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits $ 

Other (Identify) 

Total Non-Operating Income $ 

D. Net Income $ 

E. Debt Repayment: 

RU S Interest $ 

RUS Principal 

Non-RUS Interest 

Non-RUS Principal 

Total Debt Repayment $ 

F. Balance Avai lable for Coverage $ 
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TABLE 2 

FmHA Summary I Addendum Tables XVI , XVI! & XVIII - Pages 31 , 32 & 33 

2010 Difference 

Project Operating Budget Current Existing & Extension 

012eration New Users Only 

A. Operating Income: 

Water Sales $1,112,274 $1 , 112,274 0 

Disconnect/Reconnect/Late Charge Fees 40,553 40 ,553 0 

Other (Describe) 0 0 

Less Allowances & Deductions 0 0 0 

Total Operatng Income .. . . ............ ... ........ . .. $1, 152,827 $1 , 152,827 0 

B. Operation and Maintnenace Expenses: 

Salaries, Wages & Benefits 346,908 346,908 0 

Utilities 415 ,079 415 ,079 0 

Materials & Supplies 102,817 102,817 0 

Contractural Services 2, 180 2,180 0 

Equipment Expense 914 914 0 

Other Expenses 120,244 120,244 0 

Administrative 10,800 10,800 0 

Total Operating Expenses .... . . . .... . . ... ...... .. . .. . . $998,942 $998,942 $0 

Net Operating Income . . ....... .... .. .. ... . ... .. .. .. . $153 ,885 $153,885 0 

c. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits 4,984 4,984 0 

Other (Identify) 31 ,752 31 ,752 0 

Total Non-Operating Income . . . .. . . . .... .. ....... . . . . . 36,736 36,736 0 

D. Net Income .. . .... . . .. . .... .. . .. .. ... . .. .. . .... $190,621 $190,621 0 

E. Debt Repayment: 

FmHA Interest 80,911 88,651 9,886 

FmHA Principal 52,500 46,437 7,437 

Non-FmHA Interest 0 0 0 

Non-FmHA Principal 0 0 0 

Total Debt Repayment ......... . ..... . . . .... .. ..... .. $133 ,411 $135,088 $17,323 

F. Balance available for Coverage and Depreciation . ... ....... $57,210 $55,533 (1 ,676) 

H. Replacement Reserves and Coverage 

Coverage on Existing Debt 0.1 13 ,341 11 ,777 (1 ,565) 

Coverage on New Debt 1,732 1,732 

Short Lived Assets Reserve 0 0 0 

Total Replacement Reserves and Coverage $13 ,341 $13 ,509 $167 

G. Balance after Reserves $43,869 $42,025 ($1 ,844) 



XXXI. PROPOSED OPERA TING BUDGET - CW ATER SYSTEM) - EXISTING SYSTEM AND NEW 
USERS (l51 Full Year of Operation) Year Ending 

SEE ATTACHED 
A. Operating Income: 

Sewer Revenue 

Disconnect/Reconnect/Late Charge Fees 

Other (Describe) 

Less Allowances and Deductions 

Total Operating Income 

B. Operation and Maintenance Expenses: 

( ) 

(Based on Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners) 

Source of Supply Expense $ 

Pumping Expense 

Water Treatment Expense 

Transmission and Distribution Expense 

Customer Accounts Expense 

Administrative and General Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Operating Income 

C. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits 

Other (Identify) 

Total Non-Operating Income 

D. Net Income 

E. Debt Repayment: 

RUS Interest 

RUS Principal 

Non-RUS Interest 

Non-RUS Principal 

Total Debt Repayment 

F. Balance Available for Coverage 

(32) 

$ 

$ 

~~~~~~~~-



XXXII . PROPOSED OPERATING BUDGET - (WATER SYSTEM) - NEW USERS - EXTENSION 
ONLY (1 51 Full Year of Operation) Year Ending 

SEE ATTACHED 

A. Operating Income: 

Sewer Revenue 

Disconnect/Reconnect/Late Charge Fees 

Other (Describe) 

Less Allowances and Deductions 

Total Operating Income 

B. Operation and Maintenance Expenses: 

$ 

( ) 

(Based on Uniform System of Accounts prescribed by National Association of Regulatory 
Utility Commissioners) 

Source of Supply Expense $ 

Pumping Expense 

Water Treatment Expense 

Transmission and Distribution Expense 

Customer Accounts Expense 

Administrative and General Expense 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Operating Income 

C. Non-Operating Income: 

Interest on Deposits 

Other (Identify) 

Total Non-Operating Income 

D. Net Income 

E. Debt Repayment: 

RUS Interest 

RUS Principal 

Non-RUS Interest 

Non-RUS Principal 

Total Debt Repayment 

F. Balance Available for Coverage 

(33) 

$ 

$ 

~~~~~~~~-



XXXIII. ESTIMATED PROJECT COST - SEWER 
(Round to nearest $100) 

Development 

Land and Rights 

Legal 

Engineering 

Interest 

Contingencies 

Initial Operating and Maintenance 

Other 

TOTAL 

Not Applicable 

Collection Treatment 

XXXIV. PROPOSED PROJECT FUNDING - SEWER 

Applicant - User Contribution Fees 

Other - Applicant Contribution 

RUS Loan 

RUS Grant 

ARC Grant (If applicable) 

CDBG (If applicable) 

Other (Specify) KIA 

Other (Specify) 2020 

Collection Treatment 

(34) 



XXXV. ESTIMATED PROJECT COST - WATER 

Development $ 646,000 

Land and Rights 0 

Legal 8,900 

Engineering 129,780 

Equipment 0 

Contingencies 64,600 

Initial Operating and Maintenance 0 

Other 14,920 

TOTAL $ 864,200 

XXXVI. PROPOSED PROJECT FUNDING 

Applicant - User Connection Fees $ 0 

Other Applicant Contribution 0 

RUS Loan 439,356 

RUS Grant 424,844 

ARC Grant (If applicable) 0 

CDBG (If applicable) 0 

Other (Specify) 0 

Other (Specify) 0 

TOTAL $ 864,200 

(35) 



HEALTH AND SANITARY LETTER 
FOR DOW CONCURRENCE 



MSE of Kentucky, Inc. 

January 23, 2012 

Elwood Howe 

USDA I Rural Development 

220 WI st St, 

Morehead, KY 40351 

RE: Powells Valley Water District 

2011 Water Line Project 

MSE Project No. 95XX 

Engineers 
Archlteets 
Planners 

624 Wellington Way 
Lexln91on. 
Kentucky 40503 
8.59.223· 5694 
FAX 859-223-2607 
m~inc@mselex.com 

The Powells Valley Water District is requesting funds for the above referenced project. We 

understand that in order to be eligible for low interest loan money and since the family income levels 
are below the required level, the Department for Natural Resources and Environmental Protection must 

confirm that the proposed facilities will eliminate a health or sanitary issue. 

The proposed project will construct new mains to replace old glue joint PVC pipe for reduced 

water loss, system breaks and supply outages with boil water alerts and notices. The line requires 

excessive repairs which in turn require the district to isolate the break by valving off the area. During 

the repairs, the customers in the area inside the valved off zone are without service and due to the branch 
type distribution system with few loops, many repairs cut off service beyond the point of the repair. The 

District must issue a boil water advisory and service during the recovery does not meet state regulations 

for water supply due to low pressure (<30 psi) and the District delivering water with no water quality 

testing results in hand. 

Some of the existing pump stations are undersized to create adequate filling rates to allow for 

enough non-pumping times for tank usage and proper turnover. The lack of tank cycling allows the 

water to age and loose its chlorine residual and allow for the creation of haas and Thms. New 

regulations on water quality testing and monitoring will require the improvements to meet. 

The tanks in the system were constructed with single fill lines and float on the system hydraulics 

due to the increased system demands and longer pump times. The tanks do not cycle well and the little 

movement in the tank levels is compounded by the lack of facilities to force the water through the tank. 

Tank fill and empty lines and tank mixers will be added to improve water quality and help meet the new 

regulations. 

If you have any questions regarding this request or any facet of the project, please contact us. 

Sincerely, 
MSE of Kentucky, Inc. 

D. Scott Taylor, P.E. 
Project Engineer 


